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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

MINISTER'S DECISIONS UNDER CUSTOMS ACTs-continued. 

Goods. Classification under Tariff, 
and Item No 

[No.9 

Rate of Duty. 

Preferential 
Tariff. 

General 
Tariff. 

British I 
-----; ------------------------;---------------';----------'---------

3/626 

3/11/22 

16/84/2 

3/742 

2/29/15 

2/49/3 

2/268/4 

2/438/2 

2/292/4 

2/27/20 

t3/153/12 

t3/253/5 

2/81/4 

3/649/5 

t2/244/4 

2/485 

13/144 

Engines, oil, viz. :-
Carburettors imported in mechanical combination 

with inlet or exhaust manifolds or other parts 
of oil-engines are to be classed as parts of the 
engine with which the~ are to be used. 

Fire-engines, chemical fire-extinguishers, &c. viz. :­
"Wajax" hand fire-pump outfit,including canvas 

water-bag forming part thereof 

Glassware n.e.i., viz. :-

As articles peCUliar to use in fire 
extinguishing (325) 

Glass funnels, conical, plain or ribbed, having an As glassware n.e.i. (225) 
extreme diameter exceeding 1!- in. 

Life-savingapparatusn.e.i., &c., viz.:.:..... 
Rafts composed of metal tanks enclosed in 

wooden battens and fitted with life-lines and 
hand-grips, for use as life-saving equipment on 
ships 

Machinery, &c., and appliances:-
Manufacturing, &c., viz.,-

Air-compressing appliances, viz.­
Air-receivers designed for a working pressure 

of 250 lb. (or over) per square inch 
Bottle-cappers, hand tools for affixing crown 

corks to bottles 
Bottle uncapping and draining machine for 

milk-bottles, power operated 
Cardboard-tube-making machines .. 
Filling, packing, and wrapping, viz.-

Card and coupon-feed attachments for 
cigarette-packing machines 

(NOTE. - Vacuum pump and metal 
piping forming part of the coupon-feed 
attachment are to be separately classified 
under thejr appropriate Tariff items.) 

Filters, viz.-
Milk-filter, the Astra, type F.B ... 

Garage appliances. viz.-
Auto-lifts, electric, hydraulic, or mechanical 

(NOTE.-Pumps, i~ any, imported there­
with are to be separately classified under 
Tariff item 346.) 

(NoTE.-Incorporates decisions on page 
415 of Tariff-book and in M.O.s 4 and 9.) 

Gas-holders exceeding in capacity 25,000 
cubic feet, including cast-iron pipes and 
fittings, siphon-boxes, valves,and lubricators 
imported with and forming part thereof. 

(NoTE.-Revises decision on page 417 of 
Tariff-book.) 

Hoists, viz.-
Holman air-driven "Superhauls," also 

spare parts therefor, except piston-rings 
Insulators and fittings therefor, viz.-

Porcelain cleats for supporting electric 
cables, consisting of two or more pieces of 
porcelain held together by bolts or metal 
frames 

Mixing or stirring· machines having power­
operated agitators or stirring devices, but 
not includip.g concrete-mixers, manure­
mixers, or tar and asphalt mixers 

(NoTE.-Revises decision on page 429 of 
Tariff-book.) 

Paper-varnishing machine, including gas or 
electrically heated drying-apparatus for use 
therewith 

(NoTE.-Fan imported therewith is to be 
separately classified under Tariff item 351 (4).) 

Photographers' and similar, viz;­
Shading-sheets, Bourges, for creating back­

ground and. border effects 
(NoTE.-The component parts of the 

demonstrating units imported therewith 
are to be separately classified as follows: 
Sheet solvent Tariff item 99, rubber 
cement Tariff item 205 (3), wood stylus, 
paper stumps, and shading-pencils Tariff 
Item 305.) 

As life-saving apparatus n.e.i. 
(441) 

"I 

I 

I 

I 
I 

I As machinery, &c., peculiaT 
t to use in manufacturing, 

industrial, and similar pro­
cesses (352) 

Free 20 per cent. 

20 per cent. 40 per cent. 

Free Free. 

Free 20 per cent. 


