MINISTER'S DECISIONS UNDER CUSTOMS ACTS—continued,

3/626 Ca 3/11/22 Fire 3/11/22 Glas 16/84/2 Life R Mac	gines, oil, viz.:— arburettors imported in mechanical combination with inlet or exhaust manifolds or other parts of oil-engines are to be classed as parts of the engine with which they are to be used. The engines, chemical fire-extinguishers, &c. viz.:— "Wajax" hand fire-pump outfit, including canvas water-bag forming part thereof The assware n.e.i., viz.:— Glass funnels, conical, plain or ribbed, having an extreme diameter exceeding 1½ in. The esaving apparatus n.e.i., &c., viz.:— Rafts composed of metal tanks enclosed in wooden battens and fitted with life-lines and hand-grips, for use as life-saving equipment on ships The chinery, &c., and appliances:— Manufacturing, &c., viz.,— Air-receivers designed for a working pressure of 250 lb. (or over) per square inch Bottle-cappers, hand tools for affixing crown corks to bottles Bottle uncapping and draining machine for milk-bottles, power operated Cardboard-tube-making machines Filling, packing, and wrapping, viz.— Card and covered foot a content of the statements for	As articles peculiar to use in fire extinguishing (325) As glassware n.e.i. (225) As life-saving apparatus n.e.i. (441)	British Preferential Tariff. Free 20 per cent. Free	General Tariff. 20 per cent. 40 per cent. Free.
3/626 Ca 3/11/22 Fire 3/11/22 Glas 16/84/2 Glas 3/742 Life R 2/29/15 2/49/3 2/268/4 2/438/2 2/292/4 2/27/20 †3/153/12	arburettors imported in mechanical combination with inlet or exhaust manifolds or other parts of oil-engines are to be classed as parts of the engine with which they are to be used. re-engines, chemical fire-extinguishers, &c. viz.:— "Wajax" hand fire-pump outfit, including canvas water-bag forming part thereof assware n.e.i., viz.:— Glass funnels, conical, plain or ribbed, having an extreme diameter exceeding 1½ in. re-saving apparatus n.e.i., &c., viz.:— Rafts composed of metal tanks enclosed in wooden battens and fitted with life-lines and hand-grips, for use as life-saving equipment on ships achinery, &c., and appliances:— Manufacturing, &c., viz.,— Air-compressing appliances, viz.— Air-receivers designed for a working pressure of 250 lb. (or over) per square inch Bottle-cappers, hand tools for affixing crown corks to bottles Bottle uncapping and draining machine for milk-bottles, power operated Cardboard-tube-making machines Filling, packing, and wrapping, viz.—	extinguishing (325) As glassware n.e.i. (225) As life-saving apparatus n.e.i.	20 per cent.	40 per cent.
3/11/22 "Glas Glas G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G	"Wajax" hand fire-pump outfit, including canvas water-bag forming part thereof assware n.e.i., viz.:— Glass funnels, conical, plain or ribbed, having an extreme diameter exceeding 1½ in. Ge-saving apparatus n.e.i., &c., viz.:— Rafts composed of metal tanks enclosed in wooden battens and fitted with life-lines and hand-grips, for use as life-saving equipment on ships achinery, &c., and appliances:— Manufacturing, &c., viz.,— Air-compressing appliances, viz.— Air-receivers designed for a working pressure of 250 lb. (or over) per square inch Bottle-cappers, hand tools for affixing crown corks to bottles Bottle uncapping and draining machine for milk-bottles, power operated Cardboard-tube-making machines Filling, packing, and wrapping, viz.—	extinguishing (325) As glassware n.e.i. (225) As life-saving apparatus n.e.i.	20 per cent.	40 per cent.
16/84/2 G 3/742 Life R 2/29/15 2/49/3 2/268/4 2/438/2 2/292/4 2/27/20 †3/153/12	Glass funnels, conical, plain or ribbed, having an extreme diameter exceeding 1½ in. The saving apparatus n.e.i., &c., viz.:— Rafts composed of metal tanks enclosed in wooden battens and fitted with life-lines and hand-grips, for use as life-saving equipment on ships The chinery, &c., and appliances:— Manufacturing, &c., viz.,— Air-compressing appliances, viz.— Air-receivers designed for a working pressure of 250 lb. (or over) per square inch Bottle-cappers, hand tools for affixing crown corks to bottles Bottle uncapping and draining machine for milk-bottles, power operated Cardboard-tube-making machines Filling, packing, and wrapping, viz.—	As life-saving apparatus n.e.i.	_	
3/742 R Mac M 2/29/15 2/49/3 2/268/4 2/438/2 2/292/4 2/27/20 †3/153/12	Rafts composed of metal tanks enclosed in wooden battens and fitted with life-lines and hand-grips, for use as life-saving equipment on ships chinery, &c., and appliances: Manufacturing, &c., viz., Air-compressing appliances, viz. Air-receivers designed for a working pressure of 250 lb. (or over) per square inch Bottle-cappers, hand tools for affixing crown corks to bottles Bottle uncapping and draining machine for milk-bottles, power operated Cardboard-tube-making machines Filling, packing, and wrapping, viz.		Free	Free.
2/29/15 2/49/3 2/268/4 2/438/2 2/292/4 2/27/20 †3/153/12	Manufacturing, &c., viz.,— Air-compressing appliances, viz.— Air-receivers designed for a working pressure of 250 lb. (or over) per square inch Bottle-cappers, hand tools for affixing crown corks to bottles Bottle uncapping and draining machine for milk-bottles, power operated Cardboard-tube-making machines Filling, packing, and wrapping, viz.—			
2/49/3 2/268/4 2/438/2 2/292/4 2/27/20 †3/153/12	of 250 lb. (or over) per square inch Bottle-cappers, hand tools for affixing crown corks to bottles Bottle uncapping and draining machine for milk-bottles, power operated Cardboard-tube-making machines Filling, packing, and wrapping, viz.—	***		4
2/438/2 2/292/4 2/27/20 †3/153/12	Bottle uncapping and draining machine for milk-bottles, power operated Cardboard-tube-making machines Filling, packing, and wrapping, viz.—			
2/292/4 2/27/20 †3/153/12	Cardboard-tube-making machines			
2/27/20 †3/153/12				-
†3/153/12	Card and coupon-feed attachments for cigarette-packing machines (Note. — Vacuum pump and metal			
†3/153/12	piping forming part of the coupon-feed attachment are to be separately classified under their appropriate Tariff items.)			
	Filters, viz.— Milk-filter, the Astra, type F.B			
†3/253/5	Garage appliances, viz.— Auto-litts, electric, hydraulic, or mechanical (Note.—Pumps, if any, imported therewith are to be separately classified under Tariff item 346.) (Note.—Incorporates decisions on page			
	415 of Tariff-book and in M.O.s 4 and 9.) Gas-holders exceeding in capacity 25,000 cubic feet, including cast-iron pipes and fittings, siphon-boxes, valves, and lubricators imported with and forming part thereof (Note.—Revises decision on page 417 of Tariff-book.)	As machinery, &c., peculiar to use in manufacturing, industrial, and similar processes (352)	Free	20 per cent.
2/81/4	Holman air-driven "Superhauls," also spare parts therefor, except piston-rings			
3/649/5	Insulators and fittings therefor, viz.— Porcelain cleats for supporting electric cables, consisting of two or more pieces of porcelain held together by bolts or metal frames		-	
†2/244/4	Mixing or stirring machines having power- operated agitators or stirring devices, but not including concrete-mixers, manure- mixers, or tar and asphalt mixers (Note.—Revises decision on page 429 of			
2/485	Tariff-book.) Paper-varnishing machine, including gas or electrically heated drying-apparatus for use therewith			
13/144	(Note.—Fan imported therewith is to be separately classified under Tariff item 351 (4).) Photographers' and similar, viz.—Shading-sheets, Bourges, for creating back-			·
	ground and border effects (Note.—The component parts of the demonstrating units imported therewith are to be separately classified as follows: Sheet solvent Tariff item 99, rubber			•